

Court No. - 50

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 98 of 1984

Appellant :- Laxman Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- B.P. Gupta

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Mrs. Vijay Lakshmi,J.

No one is present on behalf of the appellants even in the revised call.

Vide order dated 17.11.2017 non bailable warrant was issued against the appellants through C.J.M. concerned directing him to take coercive steps to arrest the appellants and to produce them on the date fixed.

However, neither any report has been received from the C.J.M. concerned nor any one is present before this Court.

Issue fresh non bailable warrant against both the appellants and notice to their sureties under Section 446 Cr.P.C. through C.J.M. concerned who is further directed to ensure the compliance of this order positively on the next date fixed.

List this appeal on 9.3.2018.

Order Date :- 30.1.2018

S.B.