

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 98 of 1984

Appellant :- Laxman Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- B.P. Gupta

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta,J.

By order dated 22.10.2018, Chief Judicial Magistrate Deoria, Mahrajganj and Gorakhpur and SSPs./SPs. Deoria, Mahrajganj and Gorakhpur, were directed to ensure arrest of the appellants on or before 26.11.2018.

However, as per office report dated 12.07.2019, it has been reported that the appellants could not be traced out on the available address.

SSPs./SPs. Deoria, Mahrajganj and Gorakhpur are given four weeks' further time to ensure arrest of the appellants and file compliance affidavit on or before the next date fixed.

List on 14.08.2019.

Order Date :- 15.7.2019

v.k.updh.