



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 98 of 1984**

Laxman Singh And Another  
.....Appellant(s)  
Versus  
State of U.P.  
.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |   |            |
|---------------------------|---|------------|
| Counsel for Appellant(s)  | : | B.P. Gupta |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : | A.G.A.     |

---

**Court No. - 91**

**HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.**

Sri Ashutosh Sharma, learned Amicus Curiae for appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Let paper book be prepared by way of photocopies.

List this case on 19.03.2026.

**February 18, 2026**

S Rawat

**(Raj Beer Singh,J.)**